# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG, Stamford Branch, a Swiss banking institution		07/21/2011	COMPANY: SWITZERLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AR Scientific, Inc., a Delaware corporation
Street Address:	1100 Orthodox Street
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19124
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3326075	AR SCIENTIFIC
Registration Number:	3263197	QUALAQUIN
Registration Number:	3291674	AR SCIENTIFIC

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)575-7200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

tmconfirm@dilworthlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Philip J. Foret Address Line 1: 1500 Market Street Address Line 2: Suite 3500 E

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01632-63560 (URL -SEC. 9)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Philip J. Foret

REEL: 004603 FRAME: 0384

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/Philip J. Foret/
Date:	08/12/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=security 9#page1.tif source=security 9#page2.tif source=security 9#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004603 FRAME: 0385

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this <u>21</u> day of <u>JULY</u>, 2011, by UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, as Collateral Agent ("UBS"), in favor of AR SCIENTIFIC, INC. (the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, UBS hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 28, 2008, made by Company in favor of UBS, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 21, 2008, at Reel/Frame No. 003783/0462.

UBS consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon such trademarks.

This Release shall be binding upon UBS's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH

By: Name:

Title:

Irja R. Otsa Associate Director Banking Products Services, US

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH

By:

Name:

Title:

Joselin Fernandes
Associate Director

Banking Products Services, US

STATE OF Connectice		
COUNTY OF Fairfield	:SS	
On this day of July of UBS AG, sevidence of identification, which was persor behalf of UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH to me that he so signed it voluntarily for its state.	al knowledge, to be the person whose on the preceding or attached document,	name is signed on
STATE OF Connected		My Commission Expires May 31, 2019
COUNTY OF Fairfield	:SS	
on this 2 day of 50 q appeared of UBS AG, sevidence of identification, which was person behalf of UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH to me that he so signed it voluntarily for its state.	al knowledge, to be the person whose is on the preceding or attached document, ated purpose.	name is signed on
	Notary Public ( Print Name:	•
	My Commission Expires:	Mary E. Evans Notary Public State of Connecticut My Commission Expires May 31, 2019

# SCHEDULE I TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

### UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Owner	Registration No.	<u>Trademark</u>
AR Scientific, Inc. Logo	3326075	AR Scientific
AR Scientific, Inc.	3263197	Qualaquin
AR Scientific, Inc.	3291674	AR Scientific

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004603 FRAME: 0388** 

**RECORDED: 08/12/2011**